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Thank you for being part of the OSPMA community.               

We wish you and your families a wonderful holiday season 

and a safe, healthy new year!  

2025 Fall Conference Recap 

NSPMA Executive Director, Ken Wertz headlines the 46th 

       OSPMA Fall Conference!                                                                                      

The 46th OSPMA fall conference got underway on Monday Sept. 8th with 

a grounds workshop hosted by Eryn Guynn, Asst. green superintendent at 

Lake Murray golf course. Everyone then recessed to have some great 

burgers provided by the OSPMA and expertly prepared by Mace Ward 

from ServPro. Followed by the Jim Shields memorial scholarship golf tour-

nament. This year’s tournament was won by Jason Berry and the team 

from Harrison Roofing, Andrew Brewer, Walter Pendelton and Jarad Grif-

fin from Pontotoc Tech. Congratulations to the winners and a big thank 

you to all our golfers for continuing to support our scholarship efforts. 

 Monday evening we all gathered in the lobby of the hotel for the meet 

and greet hosted by Certified Commercial Restoration. Once again Ryan 

and Larry provided a great spread of hors d'oeuvre and libations for those 

attending. Another big thank you goes out to all the folks at CCR for spon-

soring this event every year. It’s always great to catch up with everyone in 

a relaxed atmosphere before the work of the conference begins the follow-

ing morning.                                                                                                                                                  
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2025 BOARD of DIRECTORS 

PRESIDENT: Brad Logan,               
Woodward Public School                     
(580)-334-9122 
blogan@woodwardps.net 

VICE PRESIDENT, PRESIDENT  ELECT: 
Wilson Grider                                      
Mustang Public School                      
(405)-823-6769                  
griderw@mustangps.org   

PAST PRESIDENT: Dustin Marks                    
Elk City Public School   (580) -339-2390    
marks.dustin@elkcityschools.com 

NORTHWEST DIRECTOR: Derek Lollis 
Metro Tech   (405)-250-5823               
derek.lollis@metrotech.edu 

SOUTHWEST DIRECTOR: Mark Goucher 
Clinton Public School (580)-445-5303 
mark.goucher@clintonokschools.org 

NORTHEAST DIRECTOR:                  
Charley Abbott                                    
Broken Arow Public School               

(918)-409-7363                               
ctabbott@baschools.org  

SOUTHEAST DIRECTOR:  Jared Griffin 
Pontotoc Technology  Center                                  

(580)-320-0507                                          
jgriffin@pontotoctech.edu 

CAREER TECH DIRECTOR:              : 
Kory Williams, Canadian Valley Tech  
(405)-246-8244 
kory.williams@cvech.edu 

MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR: Martin Dow 
Miami Public School    (918)-961-7132 
mdow@miamips.net 

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR: Vic Woods, 
Wes Watkins Tech  (405)-452-5500 
vwoods@wwtech.edu 

VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE:              
Jay Evans, Servpro of Edmond           
(405)-590-4689        
jay.evans@servproedmond.com 

STATE DEPT. ADVISER:                       
Jason Gray                                           
jason.gray@sde.ok.gov 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:               
Charles Womack                                    
(918)-352-5454                                        
director@ospma.org 
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Tuesday started with registration at 7 and a visit to the vendor hall from 8-10. Then at 10 OSPMA President Brad 

Logan called the conference to order. Mr. Wertz delivered our keynote address “Connecting with your why and 

why our work matters” This was followed by a return to the vendor and then lunch. After lunch we were treated 

to another presentation by Ken, “Are you a manager or a leader and why each is important” Then Ms. Julie Mil-

ler, the lead counsel and asst. Exe. Director of the Oklahoma Sate School Board Association, talked to us about 

the public bidding law, Title 61. Not only was her talk very informative, but she also fielded many questions and 

we received advise from what is most likely, the most informed person regarding this subject in the state. Then it 

was on to instruction for modules 5 & 6 of the Core Certification and our breakouts. Tuesday evening we had the 

BBQ and corn hole tournament. This is sponsored by ServPro, BMS, and Firetrol. The food was once again out-

standing, thank you Mace and ServPro, and the core hole competitive as always. This year’s winner was the 

team of Robert Bateman and Shane Pratt. Wednesday was filled with more information about the use of AI, buy 

boards, roof maintenance and custodian chemical use. All in all the conference was well attended and the re-

views very positive. Every year the board strives to put together a conference that provides you with the most 

current information about those issues we all face daily. If you have an idea or need information on a specific 

subject, now would be the time to let us know. Just drop your board representative or myself an email and we 

will certainly consider your ideas. 

         2026 CONFERENCE REMINDER                                   

Our 2026 conference will take place the week of September 13-17. Due to the state not having any restaurants 

on site, the lack of a golf course at some sites, and the fact we are simply outgrowing them, we are considering 

moving to the Grand Hotel and Casino in Shawnee for 2026, but we need your input before we make that deci-

sion. We certainly don’t want to shut any school out, but also a move would allow for more lodging and vendor 

space plus golf’s not far away. So what would we like to know is if your school would object to the OSPMA 

hosting our conference at a casino? We need this information ASAP so that we can reserve our spot by 

the first week of January.  If you think your school might have a problem with a move to Grand please send me 

an email or text (918-352-5454) and let me know. 

      2026 OSPMA WINTER TRAINING                                      

Our winter training session is set for Wednesday March 4. 2026, At Canadian Valley Tech in Yukon. We will 

have instruction for module #7 of our Core Certification, Emergency Management, School Safety & Security. We 

will also have a full slate of security and environmental breakouts for those not involved in certification. Remember 

any non-certification training is free for member schools and you can send as many people as you think would 

benefit. We’ll send out the registration, with more detailed information after the first of the year. 

Because we will have module 7 training in March we are going to do something a little different this summer. We 

are going to offer a 1 day free training session, not only to our members but all public schools. The purpose is 

not only to provide pertinent information to our member schools but to also to recruit new schools. We will host 

one on the east side of the state and one on the west, at one of our tech centers. If you have a topic you would 

like to see presented let us know. If you know of a non-member school who would benefit from OSPMA mem-

bership send me the contact information and I will see they get an invite, or reach out to them yourself. Some-

times it is much more effective when schools hear about the benefits of becoming a member from fellow schools 

rather than from someone they do not know.  

Needing help? Remember our vendors stand ready and willing to assist you with advise or supplies. See the 

vendor contact list on the following pages, there are a number of new companies this year. 

                (Cont.) 



OSPMA VENDORS 202-26 
 

GOLD SPONSOR-S 
Certified Commercial Restoration  - Larry Landstiener - 918-807-7160  -  
   larry@ccrdisaster.com or Ryan Hill  - 405-315-4434  - ryan@ccrdisaster.com 
ServPro Team Jones - Jay Evans  - 405-833-4940  - J.Evans@servproteamjones.com 

 
              SILVER SPONSORS                                                                                                                        
Allegion  - Phillip Sanderson  - 405-202-7282  -  Philip.Sanderson@allegion.com 
Bison Restoration -  Jaime Moore - 405-724-6239– jamie.moore@gobison,com                                               
Coryell Roofing  - Kelly Coryell  - 806-677-8959  - kelly@coryellroofing.com 
Harness Roofing - Rowdy Dilbeck – 918-703-1021 - rdilbeck@harnessroofing.com 
Harrison Energy Partners  -  Kelly Imhoff  -  501.661.0621  -  kimhoff@harrisonenergy.com              Lennox –  

Scott.Taylor@Lennoxind.com  - Heath.Hendrickson@lennoxind.com                              LMS/Accu Temp  - Jere-

my Smith  - 405-443-9975 -jeremy@lmsassociates.com                                  

BRONZE SPONSORS 
Blackmon Mooring & BMS Cat  - Tawn Neidy  - 405.215.4133 -tneidy@bmsmanagement.com         Empire Roof-
ing  -  Kari Chance  -  405-638-0690  -  kari@empireroofing.com 
Endex  - Christine McCown  - 405-818-8710  - cmccown@endexok.com 
Energy Solution Professionals - Brad Rahe - brad@energyesp.com 
Firetrol Protection Systems  -  Raime Clark _ rclark@firetrol.net 
FMX - Ryan Alu - ryan.alu@gofmx.com  
HelixIntel - Jackson Whitley - 716-482-7105 - Jackson.Whitley@HelixIntel.com                                                  

HES Facilities Management - Susanna Hoskins - 865-863-0418 - susanna.hoskins@hes.com                       

Locke Supply - Jay Sparks - 405-655-2015 - jsparks@lockesupply.com                                                            

OperationsHERO - Liz Johnson  - 770-862-6247  -  liz@operationshero.com                                                  

OSIG  - Jon Parker –918-293-1815—jon_parker@osigadmin.org 

OSPMA VENDOR MEMBERS 
3M - Ed Michels - 651-334-8781 - ejmichels@mmm.com                                                                                         

4 State Maintenance  -  Paul Hurley  - 620-515-1449  - paul@4statemaintenance.com                                     

Atlas Safe Rooms - Brandon Robinson - 479-2918862 - brandon@atlassaferooms.com                                   

Automation Integration  - Tory Frieson  - 405-432-4241  - tory@ai-sys.com                                                      

Bare Metal Standard - Linda Jackson - 918-806-6600 - linda.jackson.jst@gmail.com                                       

Custom Mechanical Equipment (CME) - Brian Vogel - 405-420-6392 - bvogel@cmemultizone.com                              

Entegrity Energy  - Joe Miller - 918-704-0413 - joe.miller@entegritypartners.com                                               

HD Supply  - Court Sinclair  - 913-291-9158  - court.sinclair@hdsupply.com                                                  HIS 

Paint  -  Mike Scott  -   405-409-2670  -  mscott@hispaint.com                                                                           

IDN ACME - Keith Hoecker - 972-664-1240 - JSbeuttner@idnacme.com                                                           

Incident IQ - Emily Craig - 310-680-3146 - ecraig@incidentiq.com                                                                                          

Interface and Nora - Carissa Newcomb - 405-441-4635 - carissa.newcomb@interface.com                            

Johnson Controls  - John Shirley  - 580-504-5850  - john.shirley@jci.com                                                        

Karcher - Vince Eshnaur – 918-815-1407 - vince.eshnaur@karcher.com                                                          

Landcare - Brandon Graham - 405-508-9196 - brandon,grahem@landcare.com                                              

Merrifield Furnishings - Jason Merrifield - 580-233-5921 - Jason@merrifieldofficeplus.com                               

Musco Lighting - Rico Velazquez - 405-479-5693 - rico.velazquez@musco.com                                                 

Pur-O– Zone - Mark McFarland - 316-644-2223 - mmcfarland@purozone.com                                           

Regonal Groundworks - Christy Roberts - 918-240-4745 - christy@regionalgw.com                                           

Security Solutions - Bill Dillard - 405-376-1600 - Sales@ssusa.net                                                                     

Regional Groundworks - Christy Roberts - 918-240-4745 - christy@regionalgw.com                                          

Security Solutions - Bill Dillard - 405-376-1600 - Sales@ssusa.com                                                              

SourceOne - Cliff Litchfield—918-551-6300 - cliff.litchfield@sourceone-usa.com                                            

Spartan Chemical - Kristen Lisk - 800-537-8990 - klisk@spartanchemical.com                                                

Think Board - Clark Rachesky - 617-657-9616 - clark@think-board.com                                                          

TIPS - Charlie Martin - Charlie.martin@tips.com 
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